Well Name & Number: State "A" Account #1, Well #128

Robp
Ric

CORPORATION

Post Office Box 1767
Midland, Texas 79702
(915) 682-7880

L[nH M

230 DA% P4 376

Operator: _Raptor Resources, Inc.

Attention: Drilling Department B

Location: Sec. 13, T-23-S, R-36-E

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/s

Qes/6 G \830/¢)

that he/she has conducted the deviation tests and obtained the following results:

he is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well and

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth 12. Course Lengﬂl *13. Angle of 14. Displacement " [15. Course 16. Accumulative n
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination per Hundred Feet Displacement Displacement
(Degrees) (Sine of Angle X 100) (feet) (feet)
92 92 1.00 1.75 1.61 1.61
N 294 202 1.25 2.18 4.40 6.01
595 301 0.75 1.31 3.94 9.95
i B 787 o 192 0.50 0.87 1.67 11.62
o 3 1,248 B 461 1.00] 175 8.07 19.69
) 1,736 B 488 0.25 _0.44 o 2.15 21.84)
| 2,084 348 0.50 0.87 3.03 24.87
o 2,355 271 3.00 5.23 14.17 39.04
) 2,544 189 2.75 4.80 9.07 48.11
L 2748 204 3.00 5.23 10.67 58.78
2,906 158 3.00 5.23 8.26 67.04
B 3,082 176 B 075 1.31 B 2.31 69.35
s 3,528 446 1.00 .75 7.81| B 77.16
L 3,770 242 0.50 -0.87 2.11 79.27
R —— S
Drilling Contractor: _Rod Ric Corporation -
By: 779547«&&-4) W
Pamela D. Lathram -- Secretary
) 78
Subscribed and sworn to me before this 24 day of MﬁrOL , 2000.

My Commission Expires: _{-2{~ 2o

TONY LYNN WILLIS .
Y.j NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Texas
Exp. 06-24-2000

-



